Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tamms Industries, Inc.		01/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sheffield Inc.				
Street Address:	19218 Redwood Road				
City:	Cleveland				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44110				
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2326935	TAMMSCOAT
Registration Number:	1382317	HORNSEAL
Registration Number:	1289638	FLEXOLITH
Registration Number:	2353703	TAMOSEAL
Registration Number:	801180	COLORUNDUM
Registration Number:	2424680	SPEED PLUG
Registration Number:	1382316	NO-TRAK
Registration Number:	800186	FORMSHIELD
Registration Number:	848081	СНЕМЅТОР
Registration Number:	2345550	SPEED CRETE
Registration Number:	1496415	AQUASTAIN
Registration Number:	1381941	HORN
Registration Number:	1289639	FLEXOCRETE
Registration Number:	2635240	EXPRESS REPAIR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0711

900041746

XX C. K.

0 068\$ HO

Registration Number:	2330018	FLEX-LOK
Registration Number:	2385322	AKKRO-7T
Registration Number:	811237	CHEMSTOP
Registration Number:	2391390	LUSTER SEAL
Registration Number:	2513858	RAPID ROCK
Registration Number:	2085990	HORNCURE
Registration Number:	1608675	BARACADE
Registration Number:	1373785	HORNFLEX
Registration Number:	875473	TRI-DAR
Registration Number:	2413728	TAMMS K-11
Registration Number:	2413727	TAMMS
Registration Number:	294001	DEHYDRATINE
Registration Number:	844870	CHEMSTOP
Registration Number:	797653	HORNOLITH
Registration Number:	2415359	AQUASTAIN
Registration Number:	2436413	CLEARSEAL
Registration Number:	1377216	VIBRO-FOIL
Registration Number:	691129	RODOFOAM
Registration Number:	2528900	THIN PATCH
Registration Number:	2333359	FORMSHIELD
Registration Number:	1379870	DURAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Rundelli	
Signature:	/Raymond Rundelli/	
Date:	02/08/2006	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment (US)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment (US)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (US)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment (US)#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment (US)#page5.tif

Execution Copy

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Tamms Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 3835 State Route 72, Kirkland, Illinois, 60146 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in commerce certain marks in the United States and/or elsewhere (collectively, the "Marks"), including but not limited to those Marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and is the owner of the registrations and applications for registration for the Marks also shown in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sheffield Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 19218 Redwood Road Cleveland, Ohio 44110 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations and applications for registration for the Marks shown in Schedule A, and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of the date set forth below, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks, (ii) the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks shown in Schedule A, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: January 11, 2006

[signature page follows]

{GKH1620.DOC;3}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment of Marks as of the date written above.

ASSIGNOR

STATE OF Illinois

SS

COUNTY OF Cook

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

this _____ day of January, 2006

OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON M STROBO

Assignment of Marks Agreement - United States

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
U.S.	TAMMSCOAT	2,326,935	3/7/00	Decorative water-based acrylic coating for concrete and masonry, in int. class 2
U.S.	HORNSEAL	1,382,317	2/11/86	Rubber-based compounds for sealing joints and the like, in int. class 17
U.S.	FLEXOLITH	1,289,638	8/14/84	Adhesive and mortar epoxy binder for structural bonding, new to old concrete bonding, sealing, patching, grouting and pressure grouting for use in the construction and building industry, in int. class 1
U.S.	TAMOSEAL	2,353,703	5/30/00	Portland cement based waterproofing finish for concrete and masonry, in int. class 19
U.S.	COLORUNDUM	801,180	1/4/66	Powdered, concrete colorant and hardener which is fused in interior and exterior concrete floors to give a decorative, hard, abrasion-resistant, non-rusting colorful surface, in int. class 19
U.S.	SPEED PLUG	2,424,680	1/30/01	Hydraulic cement used to waterproof concrete, in int. class 19
U.S.	NO-TRAK	1,382,316	2/11/86	Polymer compound used in sealing joints in concrete and mortar, in int. class 17
U.S.	FORMSHIELD	800,186	12/14/65	Two-component chemical composition which is useful as a protective coating to wood forms and consists of a base epoxy resin and a catalyst for curing the resin, in int. class 2
U.S.	CHEMSTOP	848,081	4/30/68	Petroleum base penetrating waterproofing compound for use on wood and masonry surfaces, in int. class 19
U.S.	SPEED CRETE	2,345,550	4/25/00	Rapid-setting concrete repair mortar, in int. class 19
U.S.	AQUASTAIN	1,496,415	7/19/88	Stains for concrete, masonry, and wood surfaces, in int. class 2
U.S.	HORN	1,381,941	2/11/86	Concrete curing compounds, concrete sealing compounds, concrete hardening compounds, concrete topping compounds, concrete boding agents, concrete form release compounds and concrete waterproofing and dampproofing compounds, in int. class 1; pre-molded joint fillers for use between concrete sections and extruded polyvinyl chloride waterproof joint material, in int. class 17; caulks, joint sealants and grouts for use in connection with concrete; and concrete patching compounds, in int. class 19

{GKH1620.DOC;3}

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
U.S.	FLEXOCRETE	1,289,639	8/14/84	Adhesive and mortar epoxy binder for structural bonding, new to old concrete bonding, sealing, patching, grouting and pressure grouting for use in the construction and building industry, in int. class 1
U.S.	EXPRESS REPAIR	2,635,240	10/15/02	Rapid setting concrete mortar, in int. class 19
U.S.	FLEX-LOK	2,330,018	3/14/00	Foamed material used as a pressure relieving concrete joint sealant, in int. class 17
U.S.	AKKRO-7T	2,385,322	9/12/00	Concrete admixtures, namely, acrylic emulsion used to improve properties and to promote adhesion of Portland cement mixes, in int. class 1
U.S.	CHEMSTOP	811,237	7/19/66	Petroleum-base masonry and concrete waterproofing compound, in int. class 2
U.S.	LUSTER SEAL	2,391,390	10/3/00	Concrete additive, namely an acrylic curing sealing, and hardening compound for new and existing concrete, in int. class 1
U.S.	RAPID ROCK	2,513,858	12/4/01	Rapid-setting cementitious grout, in int. class 19
U.S.	HORNCURE	2,085,990	8/5/97	Chemical compound for curing concrete, in int. class 1
U.S.	BARACADE	1,608,675	8/7/90	Water proofing compounds particularly applicable for concrete and masonry surfaces, in int. class 1
U.S.	HORNFLEX	1,373,785	12/3/85	Synthetic sealing compound for use between sections of concrete and mortar, in int. class 17
U.S.	TRI-DAR	875,473	8/26/69	Compositions for protectively coating concrete, release agents for concrete and admixture for the internal treatment of concrete, in int. classes 1 and 19
	TANG 10 V. 11	2.413.720	12/10/00	
U.S.	TAMMS K-11	2,413,728	12/19/00	Waterproofing chemical compositions for articles of concrete and masonry surfaces which have a texture and consistency similar to concrete, in int. class 1
U.S.	TAMMS	2,413,727	12/19/00	Concrete additives, in int. class 1; lacquers and coatings used in the concrete industry, in int. class 2; concrete and grout, sealants, and Portland cement products used in the concrete industry, in int. class 19

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
U.S.	DEHYDRATINE (stylized)	294,001	5/10/32	Waterproofing compound for walls, both above and below grade, in int. class 19
U.S.	CHEMSTOP	844,870	2/27/68	Wood and masonry penetrating waterproofing coating used in the building construction trade, in int. class 2
U.S.	HORNOLITH	797,653	10/19/65	Liquid chemical hardener for concrete floors, in int. class 1
U.S.	AQUASTAIN	2,415,359	12/26/00	Decorative water-based stain for concrete and masonry structures, in int. class 2
U.S.	CLEARSEAL	2,436,413	3/20/01	Concrete additives, namely an acrylic curing, sealing, and hardening compound for new and existing concrete, in int. class 1
U.S.	VIBRO-FOIL	1,377,216	10/15/85	Non-shrink grouting for concrete, in int. class 19
U.S.	RODOFOAM	691,129	1/12/60	Foam materials for use by the construction industry for such purposes as expansion joint fillers and cushioning material, in int. class 19
U.S.	THIN PATCH	2,528,900	1/15/02	Polymer modified Portland cement based repair mortar for concrete, in int. class 19
U.S.	FORMSHIELD	2,333,359	3/21/00	Release agent coating for wood forms which prevents concrete from bonding to such wood forms, in int. class 2
U.S.	DURAL	1,379,870	1/28/86	Adhesives for concrete, steel, plastic, wood and masonry, in int. class 1; coatings for waterproofing and protecting concrete, steel, plastic, wood and masonry, in int. class 2; sealants for concrete, steel, plastic, wood, and masonry, in int. class 17; building materials, namely, structural overlays and patching compounds for concrete, steel, plastic, wood and masonry, in int. class 19

{GKH1620.DOC;3}

RECORDED: 02/09/2006